# . 640 00 78199°

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

# Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cookies by Design, Inc.		05/05/2003	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cookie Occasion Gifts, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Cookies by Design	
Street Address:	3382 Middle Road	
City:	Bettendorf	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52722	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	78199342

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (563)332-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 563-332-4311
Email: cbdbett@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Cookie Occasion Gifts, Inc Attn: David Lewis

Address Line 1: 3382 Middle Road

Address Line 4: Bettendorf, IOWA 52722

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Lewis

Total Attachments: 1

900000432

source = Iowa Corp Name Change.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0742

OP \$40.

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO

## THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

# COOKIES BY DESIGN, INC.

168939

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to the provisions of Iowa Code section 496A.58, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Cookies By Design, Inc.
- 2. The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on April 30, 2003 in the manner prescribed by the Iowa Business Corporation Act:

The name of the corporation is changed to Cookie Occasion Gifts, Inc.

- 3. The manner in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares remains unchanged.
  - 4. The date of the amendment's adoption is April 30, 2003.
  - 5. The amendment herein is adopted by the incorporator.
  - 6. The amendment herein is adopted by the shareholders.

Gail Ann Lewis, President

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

W348337

TRADEMARK

REEL: 0

EL: 002658 FRAME: 07

**RECORDED: 05/28/2003**